WASHINGTON STATE . - - -
VETERAIGS\ F— Digital Navigator Program
AFFAIRS \ Al Connecting Veterans and their families
“Serving Those Who Served” to earned benefits.

Are you an eligible
Veteran in need of
a phone, computer
or internet service?

If so, let us help you get connected!

What is the Digital Navigator Q WDVA Digital Navigators
Program?

This program provides eligible Veterans
or their families in Washington State
with a computer, phone and internet
service so they can connect to earned
benefits, healthcare, and services.

WDVA staff will assist you with

program intake forms, digital literacy and
technical application skills training, and
enrollment in the Affordable Connectivity
Program.

VA disability, compensation, and other tax-exempt allowances
are not counted as income.

© Who is eligible?
Veterans, Service Members or Persons in Family/Household Poverty Guideline - 200%

their families who meet these
income qualifications ...

2023 DIGITAL NAVIGATOR INCOME QUALIFICATIONS

$29, 160
$39,440

$49,720
$60,000
$70, 280
$80, 560
$90,840

O|N|O (A WIN|=

© What You'll Get

$101, 120
For families/households with more than 8 persons, add $5, 140 for each additional person.
e Unlimited Talk, Text, and Data through .
T-Mobile Appointments are
* baptop Available Statewide

e Cellphone (Hotspot enabled)

."‘ Washington State

For more information and to make an appointment,
Department of

call 1-800-562-2308 or visit www.dva.wa.gov! %Y Commerce




