

Digital Navigator Program

Connecting Veterans and their families to earned benefits.

Are you an eligible Veteran in need of a phone, computer or internet service?

If so, let us help you get connected!

What is the Digital Navigator Program?

This program provides eligible Veterans or their families in Washington State with a computer, phone and internet service so they can connect to earned benefits, healthcare, and services.

> Who is eligible?

Veterans, Service Members or their families who meet these income qualifications ...

What You'll Get

- Unlimited Talk, Text, and Data through T-Mobile
- Laptop
- Cellphone (Hotspot enabled)

For more information and to make an appointment, call 1-800-562-2308 or visit www.dva.wa.gov!



WDVA Digital Navigators

WDVA staff will assist you with program intake forms, digital literacy and technical application skills training, and enrollment in the Affordable Connectivity Program.

VA disability, compensation, and other tax-exempt allowances are not counted as income.

2023 DIGITAL NAVIGATOR INCOME QUALIFICATIONS	
Persons in Family/Household	Poverty Guideline - 200%
1	\$29, 160
2	\$39,440
3	\$49,720
4	\$60,000
5	\$70, 280
6	\$80, 560
7	\$90,840
8	\$101, 120

For families/households with more than 8 persons, add \$5, 140 for each additional person.

Appointments are Available Statewide

